CH \$90.00 3224

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM303647

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockcrusher Diffs 4x4 Axle Assemblies Pty. Ltd.		05/06/2014	CORPORATION: AUSTRALIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rockcrusher LLC
Street Address:	39 Wilderson Avenue
City:	East Palestine
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44413
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3224422	ROCKCRUSHER
Registration Number:	3426820	ROCKCRUSHER DIFFS WWW.ROCKCRUSHERDIFFS.C
Registration Number:	3633402	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2165796073

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 216-579-1700

Email: dpeterlin@pearne.com

Correspondent Name: HOWARD G. SHIMOLA/PEARNE & GORDON LLP

Address Line 1: 1801 East 9th Street, Suite 1200 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-3108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ROCK-39019-39029-43884
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard G. Shimola
SIGNATURE:	/howard g shimola/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005274 FRAME: 0322

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS NUNC PRO TUNC

This Assignment of Trademark Rights, nunc pro tunc, effective July 1, 2008, is from Rockcrusher Diffs 4x4 Axle Assemblies Pty. Ltd. to Rockcrusher LLC:

BE IT KNOWN THAT in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rockcrusher Diffs 4x4 Axle Assemblies Pty. Ltd., an Australian limited-liability company, located at Acumen Accounting Pty. Ltd., 1140 Nepean Highway, Mornington, Vic. 3931, Australia, hereinafter called ASSIGNOR, has as of July 1, 2008, sold, assigned, and transferred to Rockcrusher LLC, an Ohio limited-liability company, located at 39 Wilderson Avenue, East Palestine, Ohio 44413, and its successors and assigns, all hereinafter called ASSIGNEE:

All right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to any trademarks or service marks, including without limitation the entire right, title, and interest in and to the United States registrations and applications for United States registrations and the unregistered marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, and the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world in and to the marks to which said registrations and applications for registrations pertain and in and to said unregistered marks, together with the good will of the business associated with the marks, and in and to any corresponding registrations and applications for registration throughout the world, together with the good will of the business associated with each of the marks to which said registrations and applications for registration pertain and the right to sue for past infringement of each of such marks. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration for each such mark to the same ASSIGNEE.

Rockcrusher Diffs 4x4 Axle Assemblies Pty. Ltd.

By: Crant Ian Shirley

Director

Date: 5/6/14

1

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	RegistrationDate	Mark	
3,224,422	April 3, 2007	ROCKCRUSHER	
3,426,820	May 13, 2008	ROCKCRUSHER & Design	
3,633,402	June 2, 2009	Differential Cover Design	